Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 June 2021.

Consent Number

AUT.004769.01.05

AUT.006299.01.03 -
AUT.006299.04.03

AUT.006299.28.01 -
AUT.006299.29.01

AUT.007209.02.04

AUT.007209.03.02

AUT.007209.04.02

AUT.007209.05.01

AUT.009251.01.04

AUT.009251.02.03

AUT.009251.03.02

AUT.009251.04.02

AUT.009251.05.02

AUT.009251.06.01

AUT.011699.01.03

Consent Holder

Air Liquide New
Zealand Limited

Culham Holdings
(Whangarei) Limited

Waipu Golf Club
Incorporated

H C & R P Hackett

G D & R J Corbett
Family Trust

Consent Description

Discharge cooling water from Co»
recovery plant at Mair Road,
Marsden Point.

Structures in the coastal marine area
adjacent to Hewlett Road,
Whangarei.

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Hewlett
Street, Whangarei.

Place structures in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Hewlett Street,
Whangarei.

Discharge to the coastal marine area
with dredging adjacent to Hewlett
Street, Whangarei.

Construct three new reservoirs at
Waipu.

Discharge stormwater from works at
Waipu.

Divert stormwater from works at the
Waipu Golf Club.

Excavation of sand for reservoirs at
Waipa.

Slipway and jetty in the coastal
marine area in Opete Creek, Bay of
Islands.

Discharge treated wastewater to the
coastal marine area in Opete Creek,
Bay of Islands.

Discharge from a slipway in the
coastal marine area at Opete Creek,
Bay of Islands.

Discharge to air at Opete Creek, Bay
of Islands.

Discharge to land at Opete Creek, Bay
of Islands.

Slipway extension in the coastal
marine area in Opete Creek, Te Puna
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

FDE 7425 Discharge farm dairy
effluent at Tapuhi.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.012927.01.03

AUT.012927.02.01

AUT.012927.03.01

AUT.012927.04.01

AUT.012931.01.04

AUT.012931.02.01

AUT.012931.03.01

AUT.012931.04.01

AUT.013003.01.02

AUT.013003.02.01

AUT.013003.03.01

AUT.013003.04.01

AUT.016102.01.02

AUT.032396.01.02

AUT.033182.01.02

AUT.035771.01.02

Taniwha Oysters
Limited

Taniwha Oysters
Limited

Taniwha Oysters
Limited

S C Allen
J C Andrew
Intercity Group (NZ)

Limited
S J White
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Consent Description

Oyster farm in the coastal marine
area in Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands
(Lease # 78).

Disturb the coastal marine area for
an oyster farm in Poukoura Inlet, Bay
of Islands (Lease #78).

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area for an oyster
farm in Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands
(Lease #78).

Deposit material in the coastal
marine area for an oyster farm in
Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease
#78).

Oyster farm in the coastal marine
area at Te Puna Inlet, Bay of Islands
(Lease 85).

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
marine farm in the Te Puna Inlet, Bay
of Islands (Lease # 85).

Discharge contaminants for a marine
farm in the Te Puna Inlet, Bay of
Islands (Lease # 85)

Deposit material in the coastal
marine area for a marine farm in the
Te Puna Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease #
85).

Oyster farm in the coastal marine
area in Parengarenga Harbour (Lease
#359).

Disturb the coastal marine area with
marine farm structures in
Parengarenga Harbour (Lease 359).
Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area for a marine farm
in Parengarenga Harbour (Lease 359).
Deposit material in the coastal
marine area for a marine farm in
Parengarenga Harbour (Lease 359).
Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.

Swing mooring 320 near Windsor
Landing, Kerikeri, Bay of Islands.

Non MM4 swing mooring 937 at
Tapu Point, Opua, Bay of Islands.
Non MM4 swing mooring 3543 at
Rahui Islands, Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of
Islands.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.037452.01.02

AUT.039015.01.01 -
AUT.039015.03.01

AUT.040490.01.02 -
AUT.040490.05.02

AUT.041669.01.02

AUT.041669.02.01

AUT.042451.01.02

AUT.042588.01.01

AUT.042722.01.01 -
AUT.042722.03.01

AUT.042739.01.01 -
AUT.042739.03.01

R M & CJ Milina
Limited

M & M Douglas
(Poroti) Limited

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Whangarei Harbour
Marina Management
Trust

P & M Ackers

RJ&E M MclLean
Limited

Kaipara District
Council

Te Tai Tokerau Water
Trust
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Consent Description

FDE 7254 Discharge farm dairy
effluent at Russell Road, Whakapara.
Dam an unnamed tributary of the
Waipao Stream at Mangakahia Road,
Porotl.

Divert an unnamed tributary of the
Waipao Stream at Mangakahia Road,
Poroti.

Dam a structure in an unnamed
tributary of the Waipao Stream at
Poroti.

Capital dredging in the coastal
marine area for beach replenishment
works at Matapouri.

Deposit sand in the coastal marine
area for beach replenishment works
at Matapouri Beach.

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area for replenishment works
at Matapouri Beach.

Earthworks for beach replenishment
works at Matapouri Beach.

Disturb the coastal marine area for
beach replenishment works at
Matapouri Beach.

Marina at the Town Basin, Whangarei
Harbour.

Alteration to marina structures in the
coastal marine area at the Town
Basin, Whangarei.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Te Maika Road, Ngunguru.
Groundwater take at Kokopu Block
Road, Maungatapere.

Earthworks for the Kaihi Valley trail
from Donnellys Crossing to
Dargaville.

Divert stormwater for the Kaiha
Valley trail works from Donnellys
Crossing to Dargaville.

Discharge stormwater for trail works
from Donnellys Crossing to
Dargaville.

Surface water take at Makaka Creek,
Redhill Cemetery Road, Te Kopuru.
Dam an unnamed tributary of the
Makaka Creek, Redhill Cemetery
Road, Te Kopuru.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042751.01.01 -
AUT.042751.03.01

AUT.042757.01.01 -
AUT.042757.03.01

AUT.042758.01.01

AUT.042791.01.01

AUT.042792.01.01

AUT.042793.01.01

AUT.042796.01.01

AUT.042797.01.01

AUT.042802.01.01

AUT.042816.01.01

AUT.042820.01.01

AUT.042822.01.01

AUT.042845.01.01

AUT.042848.01.01

AUT.042857.01.01

Far North Holdings
Limited

Nags Head Horse
Hotel Limited

CW & G M Gunson
Family Trust

Far North Holdings
Limited

D Godfrey
ITR Ag Limited

J C & M G MacPherson

D L Critchley &

R L Jones

The Woodward Family
Trust

Pumanawa Farms
Limited Partnership
Greensmith Farming
Limited

D R Robertson

| Cherrington & S Job

Critical Path Limited

Clements Contractors
Limited
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Consent Description

Divert a tributary of Makaka Creek,
Redhill Cemetery Road, Te Kopuru.
Earthworks for a water reservoir at
Ngawha Innovation Park, Kaikohe.
Discharge stormwater for a reservoir
construction at Ngawha Innovation
Park, Kaikohe.

Divert stormwater for a reservoir
construction at Ngawha Innovation
Park, Kaikohe.

Site development works at Kerikeri
Inlet Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for site
development works at Kerikeri Inlet
Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for site
development works at Kerikeri Inlet
Road, Kerikeri.

Culvert at Pataua North Road,
Whareora.

Bore construction for
industrial/commercial purposes at
State Highway 12, Kaikohe.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Reotahi Road, Whangarei Heads.
Groundwater take for a dairy shed at
Pipiwai Road, Matarau.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock drinking purposes at Larmer
Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Houhora Heads Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for stock drinking
at Rarawa Beach Road, Ngataki.
Bore construction at Tauranga Bay
Rd, Kaeo.

Bore construction of five bores for
irrigation at Pouto Road, Te Kopuru.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Kara Road, Maungatapere.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock drinking at Far North Road,
Kaitaia.

Bore construction for stock
requirements at Ngunguru Road,
Whangarei.

Bore construction for industrial
purposes at Westwood Lane,
Houhora.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042859.01.01

AUT.042866.01.01

AUT.042867.01.01

AUT.042868.01.01

AUT.042869.01.01

AUT.042870.01.01

AUT.042871.01.01

C C & E B Booth

M S & M J Davies

A G Holdaway &

K B Anderson

T J Billot & R C Bower

M-H Clement

Avokaha Limited

R-E M & J M Pirini
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Consent Description

Bore construction for domestic use at
Kahikatea Drive, Poroti.

Bore construction for domestic and
irrigation purposes at Far North

Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Far North Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.
Bore construction for irrigation
purposes at Turk Valley Road,
Houhora.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Whalers Road, Houhora
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