Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 June 2021.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.004769.01.05	Air Liquide New Zealand Limited	Discharge cooling water from Co₂ recovery plant at Mair Road, Marsden Point.
AUT.006299.01.03 – AUT.006299.04.03	Culham Holdings (Whangarei) Limited	 Structures in the coastal marine area adjacent to Hewlett Road, Whangārei. Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area adjacent to Hewlett
AUT.006299.28.01 – AUT.006299.29.01		 Street, Whangārei. Place structures in the coastal marine area adjacent to Hewlett Street, Whangārei. Discharge to the coastal marine area with dredging adjacent to Hewlett Street, Whangārei.
AUT.007209.02.04	Waipu Golf Club	Construct three new reservoirs at
AUT.007209.03.02	Incorporated	Waipū. ■ Discharge stormwater from works at Waipū.
AUT.007209.04.02		Divert stormwater from works at the
AUT.007209.05.01		Waipu Golf Club.Excavation of sand for reservoirs at Waipū.
AUT.009251.01.04	H C & R P Hackett	 Slipway and jetty in the coastal marine area in Opete Creek, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009251.02.03		 Discharge treated wastewater to the coastal marine area in Opete Creek, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009251.03.02		 Discharge from a slipway in the coastal marine area at Opete Creek,
AUT.009251.04.02		Bay of Islands.Discharge to air at Opete Creek, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009251.05.02		 Discharge to land at Opete Creek, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009251.06.01		 Slipway extension in the coastal marine area in Opete Creek, Te Puna Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.011699.01.03	G D & R J Corbett Family Trust	FDE 7425 Discharge farm dairy effluent at Tapuhi.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.012927.01.03 AUT.012927.02.01 AUT.012927.03.01 AUT.012927.04.01	Taniwha Oysters Limited	 Oyster farm in the coastal marine area in Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease # 78). Disturb the coastal marine area for an oyster farm in Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease #78). Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area for an oyster farm in Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease #78). Deposit material in the coastal marine area for an oyster farm in Poukoura Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease #78).
AUT.012931.01.04 AUT.012931.02.01 AUT.012931.03.01 AUT.012931.04.01	Taniwha Oysters Limited	 Oyster farm in the coastal marine area at Te Puna Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease 85). Disturb the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Te Puna Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease # 85). Discharge contaminants for a marine farm in the Te Puna Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease # 85) Deposit material in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Te Puna Inlet, Bay of Islands (Lease # 85).
AUT.013003.01.02 AUT.013003.02.01 AUT.013003.03.01 AUT.013003.04.01	Taniwha Oysters Limited	 Oyster farm in the coastal marine area in Pārengarenga Harbour (Lease #359). Disturb the coastal marine area with marine farm structures in Pārengarenga Harbour (Lease 359). Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area for a marine farm in Pārengarenga Harbour (Lease 359). Deposit material in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in Pārengarenga Harbour (Lease 359).
AUT.016102.01.02 AUT.032396.01.02	S C Allen J C Andrew	Boat ramp in the coastal marine area at Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands. Swing mooring 320 near Windsor
AUT.033182.01.02 AUT.035771.01.02	Intercity Group (NZ) Limited S J White	Landing, Kerikeri, Bay of Islands. Non MM4 swing mooring 937 at Tapu Point, Ōpua, Bay of Islands. Non MM4 swing mooring 3543 at Rahui Islands, Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.037452.01.02 AUT.039015.01.01 – AUT.039015.03.01	R M & C J Milina Limited M & M Douglas (Poroti) Limited	 FDE 7254 Discharge farm dairy effluent at Russell Road, Whakapara. Dam an unnamed tributary of the Waipao Stream at Mangakāhia Road, Porotī. Divert an unnamed tributary of the Waipao Stream at Mangakāhia Road, Porotī. Dam a structure in an unnamed tributary of the Waipao Stream at Porotī.
AUT.040490.01.02 – AUT.040490.05.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	 Capital dredging in the coastal marine area for beach replenishment works at Matapōuri. Deposit sand in the coastal marine area for beach replenishment works at Matapōuri Beach. Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area for replenishment works at Matapōuri Beach. Earthworks for beach replenishment works at Matapōuri Beach. Disturb the coastal marine area for beach replenishment works at Matapōuri Beach.
AUT.041669.01.02 AUT.041669.02.01	Whangarei Harbour Marina Management Trust	 Marina at the Town Basin, Whangārei Harbour. Alteration to marina structures in the coastal marine area at the Town Basin, Whangārei.
AUT.042451.01.02	P & M Ackers	Discharge domestic wastewater at Te Maika Road, Ngunguru.
AUT.042588.01.01	R J & E M McLean Limited	Groundwater take at Kokopu Block Road, Maungatāpere.
AUT.042722.01.01 – AUT.042722.03.01	Kaipara District Council	 Earthworks for the Kaihū Valley trail from Donnellys Crossing to Dargaville. Divert stormwater for the Kaihū Valley trail works from Donnellys Crossing to Dargaville. Discharge stormwater for trail works from Donnellys Crossing to Dargaville.
AUT.042739.01.01 – AUT.042739.03.01	Te Tai Tokerau Water Trust	 Surface water take at Makaka Creek, Redhill Cemetery Road, Te Kōpuru. Dam an unnamed tributary of the Makaka Creek, Redhill Cemetery Road, Te Kōpuru.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Divert a tributary of Makaka Creek, Redhill Cemetery Road, Te Köpuru.
AUT.042751.01.01 – AUT.042751.03.01	Far North Holdings Limited	 Earthworks for a water reservoir at Ngawha Innovation Park, Kaikohe. Discharge stormwater for a reservoir construction at Ngawha Innovation Park, Kaikohe. Divert stormwater for a reservoir construction at Ngawha Innovation Park, Kaikohe.
AUT.042757.01.01 – AUT.042757.03.01	Nags Head Horse Hotel Limited	 Site development works at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri. Divert stormwater for site development works at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri. Discharge stormwater for site development works at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.042758.01.01	C W & G M Gunson Family Trust	Culvert at Pātaua North Road, Whareora.
AUT.042791.01.01	Far North Holdings Limited	Bore construction for industrial/commercial purposes at State Highway 12, Kaikohe.
AUT.042792.01.01	D Godfrey	Discharge domestic wastewater at Reotahi Road, Whangārei Heads.
AUT.042793.01.01	ITR Ag Limited	Groundwater take for a dairy shed at Pīpīwai Road, Matarau.
AUT.042796.01.01	J C & M G MacPherson	Bore construction for domestic and stock drinking purposes at Larmer Road, Kaitaia.
AUT.042797.01.01	D L Critchley & R L Jones	Bore construction for domestic use at Houhora Heads Road, Kaitaia.
AUT.042802.01.01	The Woodward Family Trust	Bore construction for stock drinking at Rarawa Beach Road, Ngataki.
AUT.042816.01.01	Pumanawa Farms Limited Partnership	Bore construction at Tauranga Bay Rd, Kāeo.
AUT.042820.01.01	Greensmith Farming Limited	Bore construction of five bores for irrigation at Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru.
AUT.042822.01.01	D R Robertson	Bore construction for domestic use at Kara Road, Maungatāpere.
AUT.042845.01.01	I Cherrington & S Job	Bore construction for domestic and stock drinking at Far North Road, Kaitaia.
AUT.042848.01.01	Critical Path Limited	Bore construction for stock requirements at Ngunguru Road, Whangārei.
AUT.042857.01.01	Clements Contractors Limited	Bore construction for industrial purposes at Westwood Lane, Houhora.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.042859.01.01	CC&EBBooth	Bore construction for domestic use at Kahikatea Drive, Porotī.
AUT.042866.01.01	M S & M J Davies	Bore construction for domestic and irrigation purposes at Far North Road, Kaitaia.
AUT.042867.01.01	A G Holdaway & K B Anderson	Bore construction for domestic use at West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.042868.01.01	T J Billot & R C Bower	Bore construction for domestic use at Far North Road, Kaitaia.
AUT.042869.01.01	M-H Clement	Bore construction for domestic use at West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.042870.01.01	Avokaha Limited	Bore construction for irrigation purposes at Turk Valley Road, Houhora.
AUT.042871.01.01	R-E M & J M Pirini	Bore construction for domestic use at Whalers Road, Houhora